
From:
To:
Cc: Official Information
Subject: RE: Waikato Times OIA request
Date: Thursday, 4 July 2024 2:56:32 pm

Hi 
See below response to your request.
Cheers,

We refer to your information request below. Hamilton City Council provides the following response.
Your request:

I'm getting in touch to seek some information under the Local Government Official Information
and Meetings Act. 
I wanted to ask, under LGOIMA:
In the last four years (2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024 to date) for each year how many council staff
have been charged with driving in a dangerous manner while in a council owned vehicle?
In the last four years (2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024 to date) for each year how many council staff
have been charged with careless driving in a council owned vehicle?
In the last four years (2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024 to date) for each year how many council staff
have been charged with excess breath alcohol in a council owned vehicle?
In the last four years (2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024 to date) for each year how many council staff
have been charged with speeding in a council owned vehicle?

Our response:
Please see the below information regarding the requested information.

In a council vehicle how many staff have 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
been charged with driving in a dangerous manner 0 0 0 0 0
been charged with careless driving 0 0 0 0 0
been charged with excess breath alcohol 0 0 2 0 1
been issued and infringement for speeding 0 0 0 3 0

Please note that HCC rely upon manual reporting tools to extract these types of requests as well as
pulling information from multiple sources. This data is based on all available information and file notes
that we have been able to review and assess and if a staff member was to resign prior to NZ Police
prosecution HCC would not be privy to the outcome.
You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information
about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802
602.

From:  
Sent: Wednesday, June 5, 2024 4:06 PM
To: 
Subject: Re: Waikato Times OIA request
Thanks  - you can thank Waipa DC for this one btw.
Got passed by two - two - of their logo'd up vehicles the other day on an 80kph, no overtaking stretch of
road. . .
On Wed, Jun 5, 2024 at 3:53 PM  wrote:

Hi ,
I’ve forwarded your request to the LGOIMA team to lodge.
Cheers,

From: > 
Sent: Wednesday, June 5, 2024 3:03 PM
To: 
Subject: Waikato Times OIA request



Hi 
 from the WT here, getting in touch as this is a transport related query so I thought

might be for you?
I'm getting in touch to seek some information under the Local Government Official Information and
Meetings Act. 
I wanted to ask, under LGOIMA:

In the last four years (2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024 to date) for each year how many council staff have
been charged with driving in a dangerous manner while in a council owned vehicle?

In the last four years (2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024 to date) for each year how many council staff have
been charged with careless driving in a council owned vehicle?

In the last four years (2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024 to date) for each year how many council staff have
been charged with excess breath alcohol in a council owned vehicle?

In the last four years (2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024 to date) for each year how many council staff have
been charged with speeding in a council owned vehicle?
Let me know if I can assist or clarify anything related to this request.
Kind regards,

--

Senior Reporter
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